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Senate Bill No. 127

(MR. BROTHERTON, MR. PRESIDENT, original sponsor)

[Passed February 19, 1976; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article twenty, chapter eight of the code of

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated sec-
tion one-a, relating to authority of municipalities to
cooperate with the state of West Virginia or any political
subdivision thereof or with the United States of America
or any agency or department thereof in combined water-
works and sewerage systems.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twenty, chapter eight of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section
one-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 20. COMBINED WATERWORKS AND SEWERAGE SYS-

TEMS.

§8-20-1a. Cooperation with other governmental units.

1

~N T W

In carrying out any lawful purpose prescribed by this
article, any municipality may, in the exercise of its powers,
duties and responsibilities, cooperate or join with the state
of West Virginia or any political subdivision, agency,
board, commission, office or department thereof, how-
ever designated, or with the United States of America
or any agency or department thereof.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Commzttee
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Chairman House Commzttee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.
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